
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/26 at 3:40:36 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

03/09/2022
Accident reported

Event 2

12/31/2025
Damage reported: very minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 3

02/19/2026
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Branded Title: Salvage

10  Service history records

Good Reliability

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

86,409  Last reported odometer reading

2019 NISSAN KICKS SR

VIN: 3N1CP5CU1KL493510
HATCHBACK 4 DR
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/_VCs5aZHEk1YxYkrDzRsHf441qJEbtLR3xTd0AAER__r7Lm-OXJMEXvPqI2vbAhDIrBIqSzomXvAG-L9MSyHicuNBNiqlObW7ZYXsG25rG7tFhQd-gROAbJWRi_fyUYKjTIhxYJca8-xR-EN7LcMRsbLMLpBz-OGWRs1eS-eV7jpTuLbxzTIfz_G0FUGIU7S2v-HJyToAwmaFDkmgxlwhrke1dSJdK7QFtjTbZ06oa4UxpdQu9qOYm-IqUX5ETiG3_WOYWt9RKb_wrSP_p-QNcVLFDrinG1ZLoLw5xf3KgavRXvC8Z3yS7qTa1xCEYrAbTnL7D9wVOv6bRN2OBsaBMqH7TUr_XQ-BG5lbkC_G02GAU85jzmqjy_8zo2Cs4mXoNoZDfu9NNHQ.cfx


Reliability Forecast
Based on 2019 Nissan Kicks SR with similar mileage

3-Year Reliability Forecast
fair reliability
good reliability
great reliability

Good news! This vehicle is expected to have average
risk of repair and average repair costs.

What makes this vehicle have good reliability?

Average Repair Cost
$390 avg per year

Oil Changes performed regularly

Average Likelihood of Repair

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 02/19/2026.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 03/09/2022. Damage
reported: 12/31/2025.

Accident Reported Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands No Problem Alert!



Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle
11,179 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

01/10/2019 4 Mossy Nissan El Cajon
El Cajon, CA
619-588-0500
mossynissan.com/san-
diego/used-cars-for-
sale.htm

4.7 / 5.0

469 Verified Reviews

389 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/20/2019 Mossy Nissan El Cajon
El Cajon, CA
619-588-0500
mossynissan.com/san-
diego/used-cars-for-
sale.htm

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2019 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 10 mo. 2 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California
California, South

Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 11,179/yr 20,244/yr

Last reported odometer reading 42,807 86,409

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/9UWvsIy1oEgSN4nFrTyx38WbSutT52JI7Q4YAp5BTOc0E2UFNGNor8_B6HCJM0Sj2ivYlG1TmRA5bg3lNJBCGpFCiR0fTUTrkP4jnn2HgAxvjmExKVBTLyrpqpMLTqym0f9U_zALOh7WHNi3GeUhPQmYid_5tR_wVOOeFTm_uShSanj2qIShx912jRYZBQBdVLpM7uxabZhf9pTL-djwb1C3cLwnxRfP0K_i8BBtBKW-XMyb9XZ6snrLCjbO_OHWGMRSEazVyZbetbbh8qmdnjiCRcLJ0lh2WXoYBr9MZtOj-Bl41kfgc0MOXHj5XiZf0BYHmPA_JLTxPPmlYZpklA4W9NUUnCNjPwkD6T3zKUaUaUKHvRHDbUOpqB3mxdMb1UKuaetKfYxEj_9agGY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/NISS/Ezxf2C60qBQ5QPjaX2Gr3C1mgEbArnIO9O9jzh9myjUmmkwfxfSdmUpp3EHNc767oK1DqV-O4b7FSrW66UalgX9iqRnqEeQKpeBkSzh-wkBTS1qzCtOCGYsR932chWprtfTr-Tfiy0ISju7VowPL4a1Jp1KDXJrUL7CT_bTiGykwGOXYN3Qq_-QZmeE_hs48c7lNlkfhlLr_WLvKEtSXT5jMBt46KHyw1ZBMCYT9Ym2v5DBQniPS2yGfsPQSB0YXVkY78PC5B0hmYwZsABF9toXjZk39dG_0iJBQuN0nQCat3B7qSSaqD5Pf6aAPXROqJrC5gecHCpm-4fd_5dUNhWWB0ldTyStSU75COp0SdZmqbBj7BKd3QERQnsfyqGTW6KImLSfs-4ic9lDm9_Y.cfx


4.7 / 5.0

469 Verified Reviews

389 Customer Favorites

10/07/2019 108 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Mesa, CA

Odometer reading reported

10/22/2019 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Mesa, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

01/31/2020 2,501 Mossy Nissan El Cajon
El Cajon, CA
619-588-0500
mossynissan.com/san-
diego/used-cars-for-
sale.htm

4.7 / 5.0

469 Verified Reviews

389 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/23/2020 4,410 Mossy Nissan El Cajon
El Cajon, CA
619-588-0500
mossynissan.com/san-
diego/used-cars-for-
sale.htm

4.7 / 5.0

469 Verified Reviews

389 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

01/08/2021 9,063 Mossy Nissan El Cajon
El Cajon, CA
619-588-0500
mossynissan.com/san-
diego/used-cars-for-
sale.htm

4.7 / 5.0

469 Verified Reviews

389 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
One tire replaced
Tire(s) replaced

03/26/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
La Mesa, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

08/10/2021 14,455 Mossy Nissan El Cajon
El Cajon, CA
619-588-0500
mossynissan.com/san-
diego/used-cars-for-
sale.htm

4.7 / 5.0

469 Verified Reviews

389 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
One tire mounted

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-



03/09/2022 Damage Report Accident reported

03/28/2022 22,931 Mossy Nissan El Cajon
El Cajon, CA
619-588-0500
mossynissan.com/san-
diego/used-cars-for-
sale.htm

4.7 / 5.0

469 Verified Reviews

389 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/10/2022 25,175 Mossy Nissan El Cajon
El Cajon, CA
619-588-0500
mossynissan.com/san-
diego/used-cars-for-
sale.htm

4.7 / 5.0

469 Verified Reviews

389 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Drivability/performance checked
Emission system checked

10/06/2022 30,239 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Chula Vista, CA
619-371-3944
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

458 Verified Reviews

308 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/30/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

08/16/2023 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

08/18/2023 42,757 Grainger Nissan Of
Anderson
Anderson, SC
864-324-0650
graingernissanofanderson.c
om/

2.8 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/21/2023 42,807 Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
20,244 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/05/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-

-
-
-
-

-



11/30/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Diego, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

12/27/2023 42,870 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anderson, SC
Title #770640456034548

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

01/16/2024 46,994 Hanna Rapid Lube
Anderson, SC
864-224-9001
andersonsrapidlube.com/

4.9 / 5.0

91 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/24/2024 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anderson, SC
Title #770640456034548

Registration issued or renewed

02/16/2025 69,397 Walmart Auto Care Center
Anderson, SC
864-225-7900
https://www.walmart.com

4.4 / 5.0

83 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/18/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anderson, SC
Title #770640456034548

Registration issued or renewed

12/31/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: very minor damage
Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT



CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

02/08/2026 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anderson, SC
Title #770640456034548

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

02/13/2026 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/19/2026 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

02/19/2026 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

02/19/2026 86,409 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lexington, SC
Title #770550503003570

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/26
at 3:40:36 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/26
at 3:40:36 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity

REAR

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Reliability Forecast
The CARFAX 3-Year Reliability Forecast predicts the likelihood of repairs for a vehicle over the next three years. This forecast is
based on vehicles of the same year, make, and model with similar mileage, damage, service history, and other factors, and
assumes an average of 15,000 miles driven per year. Repairs are separate from regular maintenance, such as oil changes. Some
of the repairs predicted may be covered under warranty.  The 3-Year Reliability Forecast is based on data reported to Carfax and
is only a prediction, not a guarantee. 

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/24/26 3:40:36 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 NISSAN KICKS vehicle (VIN:
3N1CP5CU1KL493510), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/24/26 at 4:40 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

